

Ultimate Milkshake Gift Box Ingredients

MILKSHAKES

Banana: Sugar, Coconut Oil, Thickeners (Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum), WHEY POWDER (MILK), Natural Flavouring, Colour (Beta-Carotene), MILK Proteins, Stabiliser (Triphosphates).

Strawberry: Sugar, Coconut Oil, Thickeners (Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum), WHEY POWDER (MILK) , Natural Flavouring, Colour (Beetroot Red), MILK Proteins, Stabiliser (Triphosphates).

Chocolate: Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (13%), Coconut Oil, Thickeners (Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum), WHEY POWDER (MILK), MILK Proteins, Stabiliser (Triphosphates).

Vanilla: Sugar, Coconut Oil, Thickeners (Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum), WHEY POWDER (MILK)), Natural Flavouring, MILK Proteins, Stabiliser (Triphosphates).

Cookies & Cream: Sugar, WHEY Powder (MILK), Dark Cookie Biscuit (15%) [WHEAT Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamine, Niacin), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Reduced Fat Alkalised Cocoa Powder, Salt, Raising agent (Sodium bicarbonate E500ii)] Coconut Oil, Maltodextrin, Flavouring, MILK Proteins, Thickener: E412

Toffee: Demerara Sugar, Dried Skimmed MILK, Maltodextrin, Butterscotch Flavour Toffee Pieces (10%) (Dark Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (MILK), PALM Oil, Natural Flavouring), Soluble Dried Coffee, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Colour: Plain Caramel, Flavouring, Salt, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum.

Bubblegum: Skimmed MILK POWDER, Sugar, Fructose, Thickeners (Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan Gum, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum), Colour (Beetroot Powder), Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Natural Flavouring.

Raspberry & White Chocolate Milkshake: Skimmed MILK Powder, Fructose, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Thickeners (Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan Gum, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum), Strawberry Juice Flakes (Strawberry Solids, Maize Starch, Sugar), Natural Flavourings, Anti-caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide).

TOPPINGS:

White Chocolate Stars: Sugar, PALM Oil, WHEY POWDER (from MILK), WHEAT FLOUR (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), WHEAT Starch, Water, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Colours (Carotenes, Beetroot Red, Chlorophyllin, Anthocyanins), Glucose Syrup, Natural Flavouring, Glazing Agent (Beeswax).

Chocolate Flakes: MILK, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fat, Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings, MILK Solids 14% minimum, Cocoa Solids 25% minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

Unicorn Confetti Sugar, modified MAIZE STARCH, vegetable fat (PALM), starches, rice flour, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, colouring foods (concentrates from (spirulina, safflower, lemon, radish, sweet potato, beetroot juice)), colours (riboflavins, curcumin, carotenes, copper complexes of chlorophylls and chlorophyllins, brilliant blue FCF, anthocyanins), thickener (tragacanth), acidity regulator (citric acid), anti-caking agent (talc), flavouring.

Caramel Mini Fudge Cubes: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK, PALM Oil, Butter MILK, Emulsifier: Glycerol Monostearate (from Palm), Flavouring, Salt.SOYA

Mini Choc Beans - Sugar, Cocoa Butter, WHOLE MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, WHEY POWDER ,Thickening Agent: E414 (Gum Arabic),Emulsifier: E322 (Sunflower Lecithin),Colourings: E163 (Anthocyan),E141 (Copper-Chlorophyllin-Complex),E120 (Carmine),E100 (Curcumin),E171 (Titanium Dioxide),Glucose Syrup, Glazing Agents: E904 (Shellac),E903 (Carnauba Wax),E901 (Beeswax),Salt, Acidity Regulator: E330 (Citric Acid)

Mini Marshmallows - Glucose syrup, sugar, gelatine, acid: e296, e330; anticaking agent: maize starch; flavouring, colours: e102, e104, e120, e129.

Bubblegum Balls: Sugar, gum base: glucose syrup, dextrose, flavours, humectant: glycerin, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; Acids: citric acid, malic acid; glazing agents: shellac, bees wax, carnauba wax; Thickening Agent: gum Arabic; colours: (Beta Carotenes, Copper Complexes of Chlorophyllins and Chlorophylls, Anthocyanins) Plant Concentrate (Safflower Extract).

Mini Oreos & Crumble: WHEAT Flour, Sugar, PALM Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder 4,3 %, WHEAT Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Ammonium Carbonates, Potassium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithins), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Hydroxide), Flavouring, May Contain Milk

Raspberry Crystals: sugar, malic acid, colour: E122

Blue Bubble Crunch: Colour: E131 For allergens including Cereals containing Gluten, E901, Flavouring, Glazing Agents: E904, Glucose Syrup, See capitalised and bold ingredients. May contain traces of Soya and Milk., Sugar, Sunflower Oil

Strawberry Blossoms: Sugar, cocoa butter (30%), WHOLE MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavouring, colour (E120), natural vanilla flavouring.

White Blossoms: sugar 50.5%; whole MILK powder 25.5%; cocoa butter 23.5%; emulsifier: SOYA lecithin less than 1%; natural vanilla flavouring less than 1%.

May contain traces of nuts.